504199394 01/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4246070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED CHING	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACH IV PTY LTD
Street Address:	GPO BOX 7055
City:	SYDNEY NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29587887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127804061

Email: tmdjoseph@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. JOSEPH
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14789

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. JOSEPH
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Joseph/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (ref no 077).pdf#page1.tif source=Assignment (ref no 077).pdf#page2.tif

PATENT 504199394 REEL: 041536 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, the undersigned has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRUM
(Title)
for which an application for a Australian Design Registration was filed on July 25, 2016, and bears Design Registration Number 201614011.
AND, WHEREAS, Mach IV Pty Ltd, having a place of business at C/- Stephens Tilly Services, GPO Box 7055, Sydney NSW 2001, Australia, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the inventions therein disclosed.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent(s) which may be applied therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request that the filing date and application number of any said application be inserted here in parentheses (Application No, filed) when known.
I covenant that I am the lawful owner(s) of said application, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and

PATENT REEL: 041536 FRAME: 0561 improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

1, FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

RESIDENCE:

ALFRED CHING

C/- Unit 208, Level 2, 53-59 Great Buckingham Street Redfern NSW 2016 Australia

EXECUTED this 19 day of 75000 BER., 2016

SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 041536 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 01/27/2017